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Stadeker, Jerry <Jerry.Stadeker@AHSS.ORG> B
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ToFOIA Sauk Village <FOIA@saukvillage.org>;

Ccjerry.stadeker@yahoo.com <jerry.stadeker@yahoo.com>;

To whom it may concern,

| hereby request to inspect the following records: All Arrest Reports/Records at 22311 Clyde Avenue Sauk Village,
Ilinois 60411 from January 2012 to present.

Sincerely,
Jerry Stadeker

(708)355-0362
Jerry.stadeker@yahoo.com

3/23/2016 3:06 PN
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LUKE J. KELLER
lkeller@odelsonsterk.com

April 1,2016

Via Electronic Mail: Jerry.stadeker@yahoo.com

Mr. Jerry Stadeker
FOIA Requestor

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request
Village of Sauk Village

Dear Mr. Stadeker:

Our law firm represents the Village of Sauk Village (the “Village”). Thank you for
writing to the Village with your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act
(“FOIA™), 5 ILCS 140/1 et seq. Your FOIA request seeks to inspect “all arrest reports/records at
22311 Clyde Avenue Sauk Village, Illinois from January 2012 to present.”

Your FOIA request is partially granted and partially denied as follows. The Village is
releasing the attached records to you at no charge. All other information pertaining to your
request is attached. The records contain information that is exempt from disclosure under the
following exemptions in FOIA:

1. 7(1)(b): Personal telephone numbers and home addresses. Section 7(1)(b) exempts from
inspection and copying “private information, unless disclosure is required by another
provision of [FOIA], a State or federal law or a court order.” 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(b).

2. 7(1)(¢): Victim’s names. Section 7(1)(c) exempts from inspection and copying “personal
information contained within public records, the disclosure of which would constitute a
clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, unless the disclosure is consented to by
the individual subjects of the information.” 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(c). The above-referenced
information is highly personal, and the subjects’ right to privacy with respect to this
information outweighs any legitimate public interest in obtaining it.

3. 7(1)(d)(iv): Names of witnesses and other information that if disclosed would
unavoidably disclose the identities of people who have filed complaints with law
enforcement. Section 7(1)(d)(iv) exempts from inspection and copying records in the
possession of law enforcement created for law enforcement purposes, but only to the
extent that disclosure would “unavoidably disclose the identity of a confidential source,
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confidential information furnished only by the confidential source, or persons who file
complaints with or provide information” to law enforcement. 5 ILCS 140/7(1)(d)(iv).

. 7(1)@) Juvenile Court Act. Section 7(1)(a) allows a public body to withhold
"[i]nformation specifically prohibited from disclosure by federal or State law or rules and
regulations implementing federal or State law," (5 ILCS 140/7(1)(a) (West 2010), as
amended by Public Acts 97-333, effective August 12, 2011; 97-385, effective August 15,
2011; 97-452, effective August 19, 2011). The Juvenile Court Act mandates that reports
in which a minor was arrested, charged or investigated must be withheld in full. See 2010
PAC 8941 (Ill. Att'y Gen. PAC Req. Rev. Ltr. 8941, issued October 22, 2010, at 2) and
2010 PAC 9077 (lll. Att'y Gen. PAC Req. Rev. Ltr. 9077, issued February 9, 2011, at 2).

You have the right to have the Village’s denial of your FOIA request reviewed by the Public

Access Counselor (PAC) at the Office of the Illinois Attorney General:

Public Access Counselor
Office of the Attorney General
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706
Phone: (877) 299-3642

You also have the right to seek judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the Illinois

Freedom of Information Act.
Very truly yours,

ODELSON & STERK, LTD.

‘i&%

Luke J. Keller
for Ms. Sherry Jasinski, FOIA Officer,
Village of Sauk Village

LIK: jr ,
cc: Sherry Jasinski, FOIA Officer, Village of Sauk Village




Incident Report

Print Date/Time: 03/31/2016 11:47

Sauk Village Police Department
ORI Number: 1L0161AQ0

Login ID: BT9S
incident: 2012-00008177

incident D, : 05/18/2012 3:28PM incident Type: Criminal Damage to Property
Location: Venue: SAUK VILLAGE
Phone Number: Source: 911
Report Required: Y Priority: High
Prior Hazards: N Status: In Progress
LE Case Number: 2012-00008177 Nature of Call:
Unit/Personnel

Unit Personnel

RV56 CM131 Mueller

RV56 Vela-Salisbury

Person(s)

Role Name Address Phone

Victim ] I

Caller <UNKNOWN>
Vehicles

Role Type Year Make Model Color License State
Dispositions

Disposition Count

Assign Complete - Report 1
Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. item No.
RS56's Narrative
RS56

reported on gun shot hole to the siding of his house. Damage under $300.00. See case report for

additional information.

Page: 1 of 1




SAUK VILLAGE POLICE
CASE REPORT

Summary
Print Date/Time: 03/31/2016 12:50 Sauk Village Police Department
Login ID: BT99 ORI Number: IL0161A00
Case Number: 2012-00008177
Case Details

Incident Type: Criminal Damage
Occurred From: 05/17/2012 22:50
Occurred Thru:  05/17/2012 23:30

Reporting Officer ID: RV56 - Vela-Salisbury Disposition:
Disposition Date:

Case Number: 2012-00008177
Location:

Offenses
No. Group/ORI  Crime Code _ Statute Description Counts
1 State 1310 720 ILCS 5/21-1- Criminal Damage to Property Under $300 1
1{a)
Subjects
T No. _Na Phone Race Sex DOB
Victim 1 Black Male
Arrests
Arrest No. Name Address Date/Time Type
Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No.  item No.
5/19/2012 Damaged General Property Siding of the house damaged under $300.00
Suspect Vehicles
No.  Vehicle Type Year Make Model Color License Plate  State
Narrative
RS56
Ins on May 18, 2012 I responded to (NESNNSSSNNNN When | arrived I met withT
. zdvised me last night around 2300 hours he heard several gun shots.
advised the following day he noticed a bullet hole in the side of his house. I estimates the damage to be

under $300.00. There is no offender information at this time. I checked the area and spoke to several neighbors
who all advised they heard the shots but did not see the offenders.
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SAUK VILLAGE POLICE
CASE REPORT

Summary
Print Date/Time: 03/31/2016 14:14 Sauk Village Police Department
Login iD: BTSS ORI Number: ILO161A00
Case Number: 2013-00016846
Case Details
Case Number: 2013-00016946 incident Type: Criminal | Damage
Location: Occurred From: 11/25/2013 17:17
Occurred Thru:  11/25/2013 17:17
Reporting er 1L - LIS Dispaosition:
Disposition Date:
Offenses
No. _ Group/ORl _ Crime Code __Statute Description Counts
1 State 1320 625 ILCS 5/4- Cnminal Damage to Vehicle 1
102 (a) 1
Subjects
Type No. Name Phons Race Sex DOB
Victim T "“—‘_ Black vaie
Arrests
Arrest No. Name Address Date/Time Type
Property
Date Code T Make Model  Description Tag No. item No.
11/25/2013 Damaged Vehicle 1998 NISSAN ALTIMA
Suspect Vehicles
No.  VehicleType = Year Make Model Color License Plate State
NARRATIVE
TOMALIS 112
ON NOVEMBER 25, 2013 AT 1717HRS, I WAS DISPATCHED TO‘N
REFERENCE TO CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY. R/O SPOKE WITH 'WHO

ADVISED, WHILE HE WAS AT THE RESIDENCE HIS DRIVER'S SIDE WINDOW WAS BROKEN. R/O
INSPECTED THE VEHICLE AND NOTHING ELSE WAS DAMAGED. Il INFORMED R/O HE DID
NOT NOTICE ANY PROPERTY MISSING FROM THE VEHICLE.

THE ESTIMATED VALUE OF THE WINDOW IS IN THE VICINITY OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY
DOLLARS.
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